PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7224484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLAYTEX PRODUCTS LLC	03/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	533 MARYVILLE UNIVERSITY DR.	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8272525
Patent Number:	6616319
Patent Number:	7036975
Patent Number:	7201284
Patent Number:	6616000
Patent Number:	6884229
Patent Number:	D693128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)288-8389

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5178474747

Email: philippe.faucher@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: PIERRE NGUYEN
Address Line 1: 1 PLACE VILLE MARIE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3B1R1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05013733-OPI-25	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PIERRE T. ANGUYEN	
SIGNATURE:	/PIERRE T. ANGUYEN/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2022	

507177638 PATENT REEL: 059266 FRAME: 0373

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_Assignment_Playtex_to_Eveready_Docusign#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Playtex_to_Eveready_Docusign#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Playtex_to_Eveready_Docusign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059266 FRAME: 0374

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS,

PLAYTEX PRODUCTS LLC, which had, at least on or about the Effective Date (defined below), a principal place of business at 6 Research Drive, Shelton, Connecticut 06484, United States and also known or having done business as Playtex Products Inc. at various point in the past

(the "Assignor"), was the owner of inventions set forth and described in the patents/patent applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and forming part of this document (the "Inventions")

AND WHEREAS,

EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., which had, at least on or about the Effective Date (defined below), a principal place of business at 533 Maryville University Drive, St. Louis, MO 63141, United States

(the "Assignee") had, at least as early as of September 5, 2013 (the "Effective Date") acquired the entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and for the United States, and any foreign jurisdictions, in and to the Invention held by the Assignor;

For good and valuable consideration already provided, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

the Assignor confirms by these presents that the Assignor had, as of the Effective Date, sold, assigned, granted, transferred and set over to the Assignee and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, to any extent not already sold, assigned, granted, transferred or set over to the Assignee and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit including any right to sue for past infringements, in the United States and any foreign jurisdictions, in and to the Invention, any and all applications filed therefor, including any and all corresponding applications whether in the form of divisions, continuations, re-examinations, reissues and extensions thereof, any and all patents that may issue, be granted or result therefrom for the Invention, and any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Invention under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made; and

the Assignor grant to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including the patent agents of **NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L.**, **s.r.l.**, the power to insert on this Confirmatory Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with statutory requirements for recordation of this document.

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT may be executed in counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and is binding on the heirs, executors, successors and administrators of the Assignor.

DATED this da	ay of	, 20
---------------	-------	------

PATENT REEL: 059266 FRAME: 0375

Continued from page 1

		PLAYTEX PRODUCTS LLC (a.k.a./d.b.a. PLAYTEX PRODUCTS INC.) DocuSigned by:	
		By:	MARSON AND PROPERTY.
			Name: Robert F. Rosasco III
Name:			Title: Assistant General Counsel
	Witness		
		Date:	3/14/2022
		EVEREA By:	DY BATTERY COMPANY, INC. DY OF THE STATE OF
Name			
Name:	Witness		Title: Assistant General Counsel
		Date:	3/14/2022

Declaration of Witness

I was personally present and did see the person or inventor for whom I am witnessing duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment on the day and year set forth above and hereby authenticate the signature of the person or inventor.

Schedule A **Confirmatory Assignment of Inventions**

Туре	Official Number	Title	Filing Date
Patent	8,272,525	LIP-OPENABLE SPILL- PROOF CONTAINER	August 9, 2000
Patent	6,616,319	BOTTLE WITH MIXING SYSTEM	July 18, 2002
Patent	7,036,975	BOTTLE WITH MIXING SYSTEM	July 15, 2003
Patent	7,201,284	VENTED CONTAINER	November 22, 2002
Patent	6,616,000	INFANT FEEDING AND STORAGE SYSTEM	April 19, 2002
Patent	6,884,229	INFANT FEEDING AND STORAGE SYSTEM	March 4, 2003
Design	D693128	BOTTLE BRUSH	July 19, 2012

PATENT CAN_DMS: \144109226\1 3 **REEL: 059266 FRAME: 0377**

RECORDED: 03/15/2022